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STATEWIDE 

ADDICTION QUICK RESPONSE TEAM 
 CONTACTS 

 
 

County Program Name Contact Address Phone Email 
      
Akron:      
Cuyahoga Falls QRT Captain Steve Guldeman 2310 2nd St Cuyahoga Falls 

OH 43221 
(330) 971-8305 guldemanssl@cityofcf.com 

Hudson  QRT Chief Perry Tabak  36 S Oviatt St Hudson OH 
44236 

(330) 342-1800 ptabak@hudson.oh.us 

Akron QRT Lt. Dave Garro 217 S High St Akron OH 
44308 

(330) 375-2602 
x 8718 

dgarro@akronohio.gov 

Green QRT Randy Porter  4200 Massillon Rd North 
Canton OH 44720 

(330) 896-6610 RPorter@cityofgreen.org 

Stow  QRT Chief Jeff Film  3800 Darrow Rd Stow OH 
44224 

(330) 689-3299 jfilm@stow.oh.us 

Barberton/Norton QRT Det. Paul Laurella  576 W Park Ave #1 
Barberton OH 44203 

(330) 745-2181 plaurella@cityofbarberton.com  

Butler  QRT-Addiction Services Council   Shana Merrick   2828 Vernon Place 
Cincinnati OH 45219 

(513) 281-7880 Shanam@addictionservicescouncil.org  

Coventry  QRT Sgt. Mike Walsh  68 Portage Lakes Dr Akron 
Oh 44319 

 MWalsh@sheriff.summitoh.net 

Tallmadge  QRT Chief Ron Williams  53 Northeast Ave 
Tallmadge OH 44278 

(330) 633-2181 rwilliams@tallmadge-ohio.org  

Munroe Falls  QRT Chief Jerry Hughes  43 Munroe Falls Ave 
Munroe Falls OH 44262 

(330) 688-7494 jhughes@munroefalls.com  

Allen, Auglaize, Hardin QRT-Coleman Behavioral Health Lisa Ashafa 529 S Elizabeth St   
Lima Oh 45804 

(567) 242-6344 lisa.ashafa@colemanservices.org  
 

Ashland no QRT but additional help at 
Board 

Steven Stone 1605 County Road 1095 
Ashland, OH  44805 

419-281-3139 sstone@ashlandmhrb.org 

Ashtabula QRT-Ashtabula Sheriff Dept. Lt. Terry Moisio 
Det. Taylor Cleveland  

15 W. Jefferson St. 
Jefferson, OH  44047 

(440) 576-3625 tmoisio@ashtabulacounty.us 
gtcleveland@ashtabulacounty.us  

Brown  QRT-Brown County Public Health  Pamela Williams  826 Mt. Orab Pl  
Georgetown OH 45121 

(937) 378-6892 pwilliams@browncountyhealth.org  

Butler QRT-Heroin Hope Victoria Hensley 
Lindsey Ervin  

8614 Shepherd Farm Dr. 
West Chester OH  45069 

(513) 309-2934 
(513) 858-9187 

victoriahensley@spsh.com 
lindseyervin@spsh.com  

Clark QRT- Springfield Police Dept. Lee Graf 130 N. Fountain Ave. 
Springfield, OH  45502 

(937) 324-7680 lgraf@springfieldohio.gov 

Clermont QRT-Clermont County Mental 
Health/Recovery 

Lee Ann Watson 2337 Clermont Center Dr. 
Batavia, OH  45103 

(513) 732-5306 lwatson@ccmhrb.org 
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Columbiana QRT-East Liverpool HALO Chief John Lane 126 W. 6th St. 
East Liverpool, OH  43290 

(330) 385-1234 info@eastliverpool.com 

Coshocton QRT-Allwell Behavioral Health 
Services 

Chris Gallagher 119 S. Second St. 
Coshocton, OH  43812 

(740) 622-4470 cgallagher@allwell.org 

Cuyahoga QRT-Berea Police Dept. Chief Joe Grecol 17 Berea Commons 
Berea, OH  44017 

(440) 826-5870 jgrecol@bereapolice.org 

Cuyahoga QRT-Parma Police Dept. Chief Joseph Bobak 5555 Powers Blvd. 
Parma, OH  44129 

(440) 884-1234 Joseph.bobak@parmajustice.net  

Darke Overdose Response Team  Brian Phillips 1401 Sater St Greenville OH 
45331  

(937) 548-9339 brianphillips@woh.rr.com 

Fairfield QRT-Violet Township EMS/Fire Paramedic J.D. Postage 12970 Rustic Fr. 
Pinkerington, OH  43147 

(614) 575-5556 com.para@violet.oh.us 

Franklin QRT-HOPE Task Force Sheriff Dallas Baldwin 373 S high St. Columbus Oh 
43215  

(614) 525-3318  

Guernsey QRT-Guernsey Health Choices Karen Wiggins 927 Wheeling Ave. 
Cambridge, OH  43725 

(740) 439-4532 kwiggins@guernseyhealthchoices.org 

Hamilton QRT-With in City of Cinc/Talbert 
House 

Nicole Althof- Campbell  (513)861-0035 
x2103 

Nicole.althof-campbell@talberthouse.org 

Hamilton  QRT-Addiction Services Council Shana Merrick    2828 Vernon Place 
Cincinnati OH 45219 

(513) 281-7880 shanam@addictionservicescouncil.org  

Hamilton QRT-With in Hamilton 
Co./Addiction Services  Council 

Nan Franks  (513) 281-7880 nanf@addictionservicescouncil.org 

Hancock QRT-Century Health Scott Beach  
Karlee Cole  

1918 N Main St Findlay OH (419) 425-5050 sbeach@centuryhealth.net  
kcole@centuryhealth.net  

Highland QRT-Sheriff’s Dept. Sheriff Donnie Barrera  
 
Creed Cullbreath  

130 Homestead Ave. #1 
Hillsboro, OH 45133 

(937) 393-1421  
dbarrera@highlandcoso.com  
 
creed@reach4t@gmail.com  

Huron QRT Kristen Cardone 12 Benedict Ave. Norwalk 
OH 44857 
 

(419) 668-9858 director@huroncountymhas.org 

Lake QRT Christine Lakomiak One Victoria Place,  
Suite 205 
Painesville, OH  44077 

(440) 350-2197 clakomiak@lakeadamhs.org 

Lake QRT-Lake County Sheriff’s Dept. Deputy Ron Walters 104 E. Erie St. 
Painesville, OH  44077 

(440) 350-5500  

Lawrence QRT-Lawrence County 
Prosecutor’s Office 

Prosecutor Brigham 
Anderson 

1 Veterans Square 
Ironton, OH  45638 

(740) 533-4360 brighamanderson@lawcopros.com 

Licking and Knox QRT Tara Schultz 1435 West Main St. 
Suite B 
Newark, OH  43055 

(740) 522-1234 tschultz@mhrlk.org 

Logan  Overdose Response Team  Tammy Nicholl LSW, MPA 
Mental Health 
Drug/Alcohol Board   

1521 N Detroit St PO 765 
West Liberty OH 43357 

(937) 465-1045 
x 0126  

tnicholl@mhdas.org  

Lorain QRT-Lorain Co. Sheriff, Avon P.D., 
Lorain P.D. 

Elain Georgas - ADAMHS-
Lorain 

 (440) 282-9920 georgas@lorainadas.org 

Lucas DART-Drug Addiction Response 
Team 

Sheriff John Tharp 1622 Spielbusch  
Toledo, OH  43604 

(419) 213-4900 
or DART 
(419)213-6582 

jtharp@co.lucas.oh.us  

Mahoning QRT Sheriff Jerry Greene 110 Fifth Ave. (330) 480-5000 jgreene@mahoningcountyoh.gov 
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Youngstown, OH  44503 
Medina QRT-Alternative Paths Inc. Gail Houk 246 Northland Dr. 

Suite 200A 
Medina, OH  44256 

(330) 764-3607 ghouk@alternativepaths.org 

Mercer, Van Wert and 
Paulding 

QRT-Mercer County Sheriff Gery Thobe 4835 OH 29 
Celina, OH  45822 

(419) 586-7724 gery.thobe@mercercountysheriff.org 

Miami - Piqua QRT-HEART  Chief Bruce Jamison 100 N. Wayne St. 
Piqua, OH  45356 

(937) 778-2027 bjamison@piquaoh.org 

Miami - Troy QRT-Troy Fire Department Chief Matthew Simmons 19 E. Race St. 
Troy, OH  45373 

(937) 335-5679 matthew.simmons@troyohio.gov 

Montgomery GROW  Cornerstone Recovery & 
Addiction 

  

Morgan QRT-Morgan Behavioral Health Terri Ray 915 Riverside Dr. 
McConnelsville, OH  43725 

(740) 962-6933 tray@morganbhc.org 

Morrow QRT-Morrow County Sheriff 
Dept. 

Sheriff John Hinton 101 Home Rd. 
Mt. Gilead, OH  43338 

(419)946-4444 jhinton@morrowcountysheriff.com 

Muskingum QRT-Allwell Behavioral Health  Mallory Moody 2845 Bell St. 
Zanesville, OH  43701 

(740) 454-9766 mmoody@allwell.org 

Noble QRT-Allwell Behavioral Health Tammy Stillion 44020 Marietta Rd. 
Caldwell, OH  43724 

(740) 732-5233 tstillion@allwell.org 

Ottawa Ottawa County Regional Task 
Force 

Commander Carl Rider 315 Madison St., Room 205 
Port Clinton, OH  43452 

(800) 299-5707 crider@co.ottawa.oh.us 

Ottawa Ottawa County Prosecuting 
Attorney’s Office 

Trevor Johnson  315 Madison St., Room 205 
Port Clinton, OH  43452 

(419)734-6845 tajohnson@co.ottawa.oh.us  

Perry QRT-Perry Behavioral Health 
Choices 

Lisa Harper 203 North Main St. 
New Lexington, OH 43764 

(740) 342-1991 lharper@perrybhc.org 

Pickaway QRT-Pickaway County Sheriff 
Angel Program 

Sheriff Robert Radcliff 600 Island Rd. 
Circleville, OH  43113 

(740) 474-2176 rradcliff@pikawaysheriff.com 

Pike Pike County Post Overdose 
Response Team 

Captain Jim Burchett 14050 US-23 
Waverly, OH  45690 

(740) 947-2111 jburchett@pike.co,sheriff.com  

Portage  Mental Health & Recovery Board  Karyn Kravetz   (330)673-1756 
x204 

karynk@mental-health-recovery.org  

Putnam No QRT-Criminal Justice Grant-
Sheriff Dept.  

 Sheriff Brian Siefker  MANN Unit  siefker@sheriffoff.com  
 
 

Richland Response Team Joseph Trolian 87 East 1st St., Suite L 
Mansfield, OH  44902 

(419) 774-5811 jtrolian@rcmhb.org 

Ross QRT-Sheriff-  PORT 
QRT-PORT  

Deputy Dave Weber  
Sharon Stanley  

28 N. Paint St., B 
Chillicothe, OH  45601 

(740) 773-1191 dweber@rosssheriff.com 
sharonstanley@rosscountyohio.gov 
 

Seneca, Sandusky, & 
Wyandot 

QRT-REN (Recovery & 
Engagement Navigation) 

Stephanie Smith 
Lisa Smithers  

825 June St. 
Fremont, OH 43420 

(419) 618-3888 
(419) 618-1163 

Stephsmith0211@gmail.com 
lsmithers@renprogram.com  

Shelby QRT-Sidney Police Dept. Chief Will Balling 234 W Court St Sidney OH 
45365 

 wballing@sidneyoh.com 

Stark QRT-Commquest Michelle Schoonover  (330) 455-0374  
Stark QRT-Stark Co. TAXC Bobby Hamlet 624 Market Ave. 

Canton, OH  44702 
(330) 479-1912 bhamlet@starktasc.org 

Summit QRT-9 programs/10 
communities 

Kim Patton   pattonk@admboard.org 
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Summit QRT-City of Akron Fire Dept. Joseph Natko  (330) 375-2071 jnatko@akronohio.gov 
Trumball QRT-Newton Falls County P.D. Chief Gene Fixler 19 North Canal St. 

Newton Falls, OH   
(330) 872-5757 Chief.fixler@gmail.com  

Tuscarawas and 
Carroll 

QRT-New Philadelphia Fire Dept. Wes Halter 134 Front St., S.E. 
New Philadelphia, OH  
44663 

(330) 440-4756 whalter@newphilaoh.com 

Union No QRT/on call peer support Phillip Atkins - MHRB 131 N. Main St. 
Marysville, OH  43040 

(937) 642-1212 drphil@mhrbuc.org 

Warren & Clinton QRT-Solutions Community 
Counseling 

Amy Ledyard 
Liz Dickinson 
Terry Smith 
Jonathon Westerndorf 

  aledyard@solutionsccrc.org 
ldickinson@SPSH.com 
terrys@onecityagainstheroin.org 
jwestendorf@franklinohio.org 

Washington QRT in transition     
Wayne QRT-Wayne County Sheriff Sheriff Travis Hutchinson 201 W. North St. 

Wooster, OH  44691 
(330) 287-5750 thutchinson@wcsohio.org  

Wood QRT-ARC (Addiction Response 
Collaborative) 

Belinda Brooks One Courthouse Square 
Bowling Green, OH  43402 

(419) 373-3900 bbrooks@co.wood.oh.us 
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